
Hervey Bay District School Sport 
Term 1 2025 

Week 4 - Cluster 1 Trials - Wednesday 19th Feb 12pm – 2:45pm Venue Paper work due by 
SPORT AGE GROUP GENDER 
Tennis  13-19 years Boys & Girls Paper Nomination Thurs 30th Jan 

Football (Soccer) 

13-15 years 
Boys 

Hervey Bay Sports Precinct – 
Football Fields 

Wed 12th Feb 

16-19 years 
13-15 years 

Girls 
16-19 years 

Netball 
13-15 years 

Girls 
Hervey Bay Sports Precinct – 

Netball Courts 16-19 years 

Volleyball 
13-15 years Boys & Girls 

HBSHS Sports Hall 
16-19 years Boys & Girls 

Rugby League 

14-15 years 
Boys 

Seagulls – Stafford Park 
16-18 years 
15-16 years 

Girls 
17-18 years 

Softball  13-19 years Boys & Girls Paper Nomination 

Week 5 - Cluster 2 Trials - Wednesday 26th Feb 12pm – 2:45pm Venue Paper work due by 
SPORT AGE GROUP GENDER 

Rugby Union 
14-15 years 

Boys Walkers Rd – Union Fields 

Wed 19th Feb 

17-18 years 

Basketball 
13-16 years Boys & Girls FCAC Sports Hall 
17-19 years Boys & Girls USHS Sports Centre 

Rugby 7’s 
15-16 years 

Girls Only Walkers Rd – Union Fields 
17-19 years 

Hockey  13-19 years Boys & Girls Paper Nomination 

  



Term 1 2025 
Week 6 - Cluster 3 Trials - Wednesday 5th Mar 12pm – 2:45pm Venue Paper work due by 

SPORT AGE GROUP GENDER 

AFL 
13-15 years Boys & Girls HB Bombers 

Wed 26th Feb 

16-18 years Boys & Girls USHS (Senior Oval) 
Golf  10-19 years Boys & Girls Paper Nomination 

Touch Football 
13-15 years Boys & Girls HB Sports Club 

(Tavistock St) 16-19 years Boys & Girls 
Squash  10-19 years Boys & Girls Paper Nomination 
Surfing  13-19 years Boys & Girls Paper Nomination 

Term 3 2025 
Cluster 4 Trials - Wednesday 23rd July 12pm – 2:45pm Venue Paper work due by 

SPORT AGE GROUP GENDER 

Cricket 
13-15 years Boys & Girls HB Cricket Nets 

(Walkers Road) 
Wed 16th July 

16-19 years Boys & Girls 

Futsal 
13-14 years Boys & Girls 

USHS Sports Centre 
15-16 years Boys & Girls 

Stand Alone Trials 
Term  Week SPORT DATE AGE 

GROUP 
GENDER Venue Paper work due 

by 

1 Wk 9 Swimming 25th March 12-19 years Boys & Girls HB Aquatic Centre Tues 11th Feb 

2 
 

Wk 3 Cross Country 6th May 10-19 years Boys & Girls HB Sports Precinct TBA 

Wk 9 Rugby League 19TH June 13-14 years Girls Only Seagulls – Stafford 
Pk Thurs 12th June 

3 Wk 3 Athletics 
29th – 30th 

July 13-19 years Boys & Girls HB Little Athletics 
Club TBA 

31st July 10-12 years Boys & Girls 
 



 

Hervey Bay District School Sport 
Term 1 & 2 2025 

3:45pm – 5:00pm 
Venue 

Paper work due 
by SPORT Date AGE GROUP GENDER 

AFL Mon 24th Feb 10-12 yrs Boys & Girls TBA  

Netball 
Tues 25th Feb 10-12 yrs Girls TBA  
Tues 4th Mar 10-12yrs  Boys TBA  

Touch Football Wed 26th Feb 10-12 yrs Boys & Girls TBA  

Basketball  Tues 11th Mar 10-12 yrs Boys & Girls TBA  

Softball Wed 12th Mar 10-12 yrs Boys & Girls TBA  

Soccer Mon 17th Mar 10-12 yrs Boys & Girls TBA  

Hockey Tues 18th Mar 10-12 yrs Boys & Girls TBA  

Rugby League 
Wed 19th Mar 11-12 yrs Boys  TBA  

Tues 17th Jun 11-12 yrs Girls TBA  

Cricket Thurs 19th Jun 10-12yrs  Boys & Girls TBA  
 

 


